33.5

<u>i</u>CH \$815.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/04/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ValleyCrest Companies	
Street Address:	24121 Ventura Boulevard	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2266628	A PASSION FOR PERFECTION
Registration Number:	2329809	BREAKING NEW GROUND
Registration Number:	2329949	CARE FOR IT
Registration Number:	2422854	ECI
Registration Number:	2389086	ENVIRONMENTAL CARE
Registration Number:	2453215	HOLIDAY WORKS
Registration Number:	2365137	NATURAL ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	2282997	VALLEYCREST
Registration Number:	2266591	
Registration Number:	2264654	EXPERIENCE IN PLAY
Serial Number:	76437390	VALLEYCREST
Serial Number:	76437389	VALLEYCREST
Serial Number:	76437388	VALLEYCREST

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0489

900059770

Serial Number:	76437387	VALLEYCREST
Serial Number:	76437386	VALLEYCREST
Serial Number:	76437385	VALLEYCREST
Serial Number:	76437384	VALLEYCREST
Serial Number:	76437383	VALLEYCREST
Serial Number:	76437382	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Serial Number:	76437381	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Serial Number:	76437380	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Serial Number:	76437379	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Serial Number:	76437378	THE WORKFORCE OF NATURE
Serial Number:	76437399	
Serial Number:	76437398	
Serial Number:	76437397	
Serial Number:	76437396	
Serial Number:	76437395	
Serial Number:	76437394	
Serial Number:	76437393	
Serial Number:	76437392	
Serial Number:	76437391	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 294 6700

Email: hshin@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Howard I. Shin

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80034.264	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I. Shin	
Signature:	/W&S/	
Date:	10/10/2006	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest - ValleyCrest Companies#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - ValleyCrest Companies#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest - ValleyCrest Companies#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest - ValleyCrest Companies#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2003, by ValleyCrest Companies, a California corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for the lenders (collectively, "Lenders") under the Credit Agreement as defined therein, Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of Agent and Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses referred to on Schedule I thereto;

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Agent in and to Grantor's interest in the Trademark Collateral.

Dated: October 4, 2006

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION.

as Agent

Name: Patricia arean

Duly Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Calif.	
County of Los Angeles	
On oct 4, 2006, before me, Robert Riedor (here insert name and titl	personally appeared e of the officer)
Patricia Green , personally ki	nown to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) i	s/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in	n his/her/their authorized capacity(fes), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	(), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hard and official seal.	ROBERT RIEDER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Signature	COMMISSION # 1568639 E LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 2, 2009

(Seal)

SCHEDULE 1

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
A PASSION FOR PERFECTION	2,266,628	8/3/99	Registered
BREAKING NEW GROUND	2,329,809	3/14/00	Registered
CARE FOR IT	2,329,949	3/14/00	Registered
ECI	2,422,854	1/23/01	Registered
ENVIRONMENTAL CARE	2,389,086	9/26/00	Registered
HOLIDAY WORKS	2,453,215	5/22/01	Registered
NATURAL ENGINEERING	2,365,137	7/4/00	Registered
VALLEY CREST	2,282,997	10/5/99	Registered
Corporate Logo (Plumeria)	2,266,591	8/3/99	Registered
EXPERIENCE IN PLAY	2,264,654	7/27/99	Registered
CARE FOR IT (California state mark)	83,463	11/14/86	Registered

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE	STATUS
VALLEYCREST	76/437,390	8/5/02	Pending
VALLEYCREST	76/437,389	8/5/02	Published

VALLEYCREST	76/437,388	8/5/02	Pending
VALLEYCREST	76/437,387	8/5/02	Published
VALLEYCREST	76/437,386	8/5/02	Pending
VALLEYCREST	76/437,385	8/5/02	Published
VALLEYCREST	76/437,384	8/5/02	Published
VALLEYCREST	76/437,383	8/5/02	Published
THE WORKFORCE OF	76/437,382	8/5/02	Published
NATURE			
THE WORKFORCE OF	76/437,381	8/5/02	Pending
NATURE	•		
THE WORKFORCE OF	76/437,380	8/5/02	Pending
NATURE			
THE WORKFORCE OF	76/437,379	8/5/02	Published
NATURE			
THE WORKFORCE OF	76/437,378	8/5/02	Published
NATURE			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,399	8/5/02	Pending
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,398	8/5/02	Published
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,397	8/5/02	Published
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,396	8/5/02	Pending
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,395	8/5/02	Pending
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,394	8/5/02	Pending
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,393	8/5/02	Pending
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,392	8/5/02	Published
(Plumeria)			
Miscellaneous Design	76/437,391	8/5/02	Published
(Plumeria)			

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

- 6 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003405 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 10/10/2006